
KASPHA MAY CLASSIC 2015

Place Horse Rider Owner

Class 1: Walk and Trot Pleasure (12 and under)
1 A Storm Star Kayla Harger Wheeler Saddlebreds
2 Plumyumi Amber Bean Mike & Maisie Benfield
3 Tamarack's Mr. Robertson Bennett Middendorf Tara Duff

Class 2:  Amateur Harness Pony
1 Last Call Mary Gaylord McClean Golden Creek Farm

Class 3: Junior Exhibitor Country Pleasure
1 WC High Point Memories Jordan Isgrigg Willow Wind Stables
2 Reedan's Fire In The Heir Harriet Butscher Jamie & Harriet Butcher
3 CH That's Exactly Right Carmen Brickzen Brickzen Equine LLC
4 Ashlynn's Danny Boy Katie Maxwell Katie Maxwell
5 Roseridge Locked & Loaded Anna Schweitzer Anna Schweitzer
6 Ro & Me's Kiss Of Abundance Cassidy Buchanan Lindsay & Karen Haupt
7 Maybe I Will Lorelei Shafer Melanie Stivers
8 Heir Rifle Lindsey Rogers Mark &/or Cheryl Rogers

Class 4: Junior Park Pleasure
1 Wally Kazam! Keith Harger Georgia Farinholt
2 Wildbriars Cat On The Town Wendy Gossage Ed Sanford
3 My Ginger Sue Ashley Isenhower Heather Thompson

Class 5: Amateur 5-Gaited
1 Don't Ask Me Chad Graham Pleasantview Farm LLC
2 I'm Blue In The Face Kelly Mount Mount Saddlebreds
3 Very Funny Charlotte Kurtz Bandy Acres

Class 6: UPHA Challenge Cup 17 and Under
1 My Vegas Stock Madelyn Gill Kennedy Shelburne
2 Man In Charge Chelsea Dragan Cindy Zubrod Boel
3 My Phire Fly Faith Brickzen Brickzen Equine
4 The Nutley News Morgan Daily Morgan Daily



Class 7: Adult Country Pleasure
1 Memories Blue Angel Kathy Capsuto Walker Escalade Stables
2 Pure Royalty Ashley Biggins Ashley Biggins
3 Foxy Camilla Aubrey Sloan Lambert Sloan Enterprises
4 Juicy Fruit Karen Thompson Karen Thompson
5 Diamonds And Bling Andi Bittken Andrea Bittken

Class 8: Novice 3-Gaited
1 Dice O Mighty Ethan Roetman Patricia Misko

Class 9: Junior Exhibitor 5-Gaited Pleasure
1 Clearly Perfect Alex Halliburton Halliburton Saddlebreds
2 Talk It Or Leave It Kaeli McCarty Kaeli McCarty
3 Virtual Design Annie Bennett Jeff Bennett

Class 10: Amateur Road Horse
1 Cookie Monster Mitchell Devore Tammy Devore

Class 11: 3-Gaited Pony No Entries

Class 12: Adult Show Pleasure
1 Tango's Private Matter CeCe Hagan CeCe Hagan
2 The Simple Truth Kathy Capsuto Walker Escalade Stables
3 Worthy Sir Danielle Dubay Navarro Johanna Kapiollas
4 CH Golden Market Carol Hibner Carole L Whitt Revocable Trust
5 The King's Charms Rachel Kelley Charles McCribbins
6 A Papparazzi Leslie LaForce Gail Tasch MD



Class: 13 Natural Pleasure
1 Attitude In Action Shelby Martin Kelly & Shelby Martin
2 Glenmore's Parfait Bethany Reul Cindy Zubrod Boel

Class 14: Junior Exhibitor 3-Gaited
1 Wii Kaeli McCarty Windstone Farm
2 Callaway's Amberjack Isabelle Fuchs Isabelle Fuchs

Class 15: Amateur Park
1 Off The Record Rashell Gouwenberg Rock Hill Farm
2 The Twelth Night Tyler Hawkins Tyler Hawkins
3 Kalarama's Superman Kristin Stivers Frank & Iris James

Class 16: Junior Exhibitor Show Pleasure
1 Showtimes Royal Heiress Kaeli McCarty Cheryl Donaldson
2 HS A Kissing Bandit Olivia Schneider Mark Houpt
3 Her Magestic Contender Annie Bennett Carl T Fisher

Class 17: 5-Gaited Pony No Entries

Class 18: Adult 5-Gaited Pleasure
1 A Holiday Affair Brooke Jacobs Werk Way Stables
2 Unusually Unsual Jamie Bowles Jamie Bowls
3 True To You Cindy Syders Carl Fisher
4 My Royale Highness Kathy Capsult Walker Escalade Stables
5 Power Point Meagan Henslee Horizon Saddlebreds LLC
6 Freshly Dipped Rachel Seifert Rachel Seifert
7 Fox Grape's Larkspur Lindsay Haupt Cindy Zubrod Boel
8 Perfect Play Sandra Halliburton Halliburton Saddlebreds

Class 19: Novice 5-Gaited
1 He's Such A Pistol Wyatt Dehart Riverwind Stables LLC
2 At Any Given Time Gordon Grenet Merlin Farm
3 The Story Of My Life Tracy James Silver Brook Stables

Class 20: Country Pleasure Driving
1 Amarula Sunrise Dr. Robert Pugh Carousel Farms LLC
2 Press Release Donna Nabors Donna Nabors
3 Callaway's Halley's Comet Christine Broder Split Decision Farm
4 Two If By Sea Anita Miles Curpier Anita Miles Curpier
5 CH Sapphire On Ice Sally Griene Perry & Sally Griene
6 Harlem's Beau Dandy Valerie Blackwell Valerie Blackwell
7 Imagine The Possibility Terry Altpeter Terry Altpeter

Class 21: Junior Park
1 Ridgewood's Sir Handsome Alex Gravett Jennifer & Nat Joiner
2 Lightening From The Sky Chad Cole Robin Rogers
3 High Proof Katy Sterba A.E. Nelson
4 William Cromer Steve Gassen Jane Deske

Class 22: Novice Rider Country Pleasure
1 Deer Hill's Hyperion Gabby Paverd Jenny Stoecker



2 Maybe I Will Cara Simms Melanie Stivers
3 Rocky Mountain Memories Laura Wood Blue Willow Farm
4 Catalyst's Sweet Bay Adria Shields Cary & Adria Shields
5 Classic With A Twist Eden Tharpe Brian & Leslie Tharpe
6 Son Town Kylie Davis Steve Crabtree
7 The Nutley News Morgan Dailey Morgan Dailey
8 Ro & Me's Kiss Of Abundance Cassidy Buchanan Lindsay & Karen Haupt

AS Stonecroft Verbatim Betsy Reiter Betsy Reiter
AS No Exceptions Anne Fonville Sams Anne & Terry Sams
AS Noble Leader Michele Butler Michele Butler

Class 23: Hackney Pleasure Driving
1 Limited Edition Dr. Nita Isgrigg Dr. Nita & Jordan Isgrigg
2 Pocket Rocket Pidge O'Nan Railbirds Inc
3 Hartlands Sky Cruiser Kathy Gloforth Kathy & Kristen Gloforth

Class 24: Novice Show Pleasure
1 Takin' It To The Street Michele Krentz Michele Krentz
2 The Simple Truth Kathy Capsuto-Walker Kathy Capsuto-Walker
3 Snooki Sarah Crane Tri-Color Saddlebreds LLC
4 A Papparazzi Leslie LaForce Gail Tasch MD
5 Stepping High At Night Jennifer Palmer Jennifer Palmer
6 King Of Queens Rebecca Doss Anne Smith
7 Dance Hall Doctor Cheryl Hooper Cheryl Hooper
8 Sophie Tucker Sophia Giuffre Sophia Giuffre

AS Mr. Tom Foolery Margo Schroeder Phyllis Harris
AS MBA's Cary's Sure Will Savannah Schoen Tracey Schoen

Class 25: Saddle & Bridle's ASB Hunter Seat Classic
1 Shakespeare In Love Karen Thompson Karen Thompson
2 Sign Up Ilimari Penne Ilimari Penne

Class 26 Novice Road Horse
1 Nick's Hoosier Mike Felty Jonnathon Fisher

Class 27: Saddle & Bridle's Pleasure Equitation Medallion
1 Callaway's Glory Glory Baily Blackburn Melissa Beck
2 The Nutley News Morgan Dailey Morgan Daily
3 The Blues Strutter Jordan Isgrigg Dr. Nita & Jordan Isgrigg
4 Rapa Nui Paige Russell Paige Russell

Class 28: Open Park Pleasure
1 Sirtainly Stylish Nelson Green Jackie Manzo
2 I'm A Crackerjack Wyatt Dehart Paula Schmidt/Kathy Capsuto Trust
3 Boxford Brazil A.J. Bruwer Rudi & Traci Benece
4 Nightly Latte Steve Gassen Chrissy Burton



Class 29: Junior Exhibitor Park
1 Gypsy's Bragging Rights Samantha Nguyen Quang & Diane Nguyen
2 Undulata's Little Brother Annie Bennett Josh Bennett

Class 30: 3-Gaited Pleasure Pony
1 Spanish Moon Olivia Schneider Carl Fisher
2 Plumyumi Emily Blackburn Mike & Maisie Benfield

Class 31: Novice Country Pleasure
1 Dreamacrre's Thriller Stevie Bagdasarian Kristen Bagdasarian
2 Ashlynn's Danny Boy Katie Maxwell Katie Mazwell
3 Evoq Danielle Dubay-Navarro Danielle Dubay-Navarro
4 The Boogie Woogie Man Alissa Leonard Edward Leonard
5 I'm Big-N-Rich Emma Redmon Hannah Stilwell
6 Chireno Valley's Don't Think Twice Hallie Tyler Elizabeth Tyler
7 This Bird Will Fly Jenny Lash Jenny Lash
8 Night Of Dance And Romance Pam Lettellier Pam Lettellier

AS Tee Tucker Morgan Rogers Daub Robin Rogers

Class 32: Amateur Road Pony
1 Regal's Lightening Strike LF Mary Gaylord McClean Golden Creek Farm

Class 33: Junior Exhibitor 5-Gaited
1 Kiss Goodnight Alex Rudder Kathy Bagdasarian
2 Our Golden Boy Makayla James Makayla James

Class 34: Show Pleasure Driving
1 I'm The Prince Of Peace Don Jolliff Wendy Winstead
2 Honey I'm Good Sally Grieme Perry & Sally Grieme
3 Kourageous Kat of Silver Oaks Beth Rohert Beth & Mark Rohert
4 Harlem's Nightcap Susan Hall Dan & Susan Hall
5 Clearly Topless Colby Hoover Sarah Hoover

Class 35: Novice Rider Show Pleasure
1 Vladimir Allison Cloud Claudia Schultheis
2 Uncommon Jewel Megan Gansen Dennis & Megan Gansen
3 Periaptus Infinitus Lindsey Rice Lindsey Rice
4 Heir's Embers Samantha Nguyen Quang & Diane Nguyen
5 CH De La Hoya Ava Greer Ava Greer
6 Wildcat Lovin Kathryn Santry Kathryn Santry
7 All The Candy Austin Kucera Betty Jarrell

Class 35A:  Ladies 5-Gaited
1 Nothin' But Charm Bridgett McNeese Margaret C. McNeese

Class 36: Amateur 3-Gaited
1 MBA's Righteously Christy Rankin Joe Brown Stables
2 Carson Nation Mary Gaylord McClean Golden Creek Farm
3 Ro & Me's Little Big Man Lindsay Haupt Lindsay Haupt
4 Soquili's My Sweet William Diana Maynard Diane Maynard

Class 37: Novice 5-Gaited Pleasure



1 Clearly Perfect Alex Halliburton Halliburton Saddlebreds
2 CC Common Love Jen Halverson Deborah Halverson

Class 38: Junior 5-Gaited
1 September's Vision Wendy Bruwer Cavallo Ventures LLC
2 Victory Parade George Schmidt Rich & Sue Archer
3 Moroccaw Rhythm Wendy Gossage Ed Sanford
4 Hometown Legend Tracy James Silverbrook Stables
5 Richard Griffin Steve Gassen Copper Coin farm



Class 39: Junior Exhibitor 5-Gaited Pleasure Championship
1 Take It Or Leave It Kaeli McCarty Kaeli McCarty
2 Faith's Trust Me Lee Lenkoff Roger & Elizabeth Lenkoff

Class 40: Open Park
1 Off The Record Rashell Gouwenberg Rock Hill Farm
2 A Breath Away Darrell Case Woodleigh Farm
3 Tart's High Heels Anna Rogers Daub Robin Rogers
4 Spiderwick Mackenzie Lyttle Georgia Baker
5 Soquili's Manolito Derrick Westbrook Susan Hanna
6 Kalarama's Superman Kristen Stivers Frank & Iris James
7 Undulata's Quiz Show Ashley Isenhower Sharia Deuschle
8 The Twelth Night Tyler Hawkins Tyler Hawkins

AS Worthy's Once More Kristen Gloforth Kristen Gloforth

Class 41: Country Pleasure Driving Championship
1 CH Sapphire On Ice Sally Grieme Perry & Sally Grieme
2 Amarula Sunrise Dr Robert Pugh Carousel Farms
3 Two If By Sea Anita Miles Curpier Anita Miles Cupier
4 Press Release Donna Nabors Donna Nabors
5 Harlem's Beau Dandy Beth Rohert Valerie Blackwell
6 Champagne's Miss "T" Phi Barb Oney Barb Oney

Class 42: UPHA 10 & Under Walk and Trot     No Entries

Class 43: Open Road Pony
1 The Lone Ranger Tom Lowry Golden Creek Farm
2 No Doubt Andre Van Schalwyck Drs Gary & Nancy Trent Trump

Class 44: Junior Exhibitor Country Pleasure Championship
1 WC High Point Memories Jordan Isgrigg Willow Wind Stables
2 Deer Hill's Hyperion Gaby Paverd Jenny Stoecker
3 Roseridge's Locked & Loaded Anna Schweitzer Anna Schweitzer
4 Maybe I Will Lorelei Shafer Melanie Stivers
5 Ashlynn's Danny Boy Katie Maxwell Katie Maxwell
6 Reedan's Fire In The Heir Harriett Butscher Harriett & Janine Butscher
7 Forty-Five Caliber Karina Smith Karina Smith
8 CH That's Exatly Right Carmen Brickzen Brickzen Equine LLC

AS Heir Rifle Lindsey Rogers Mark & Cheryl Rogers
AS Tee Tucker Lee Lenkoff Robin Rogers
AS Showtime's Pretty Impressive Shelby Brunner Donna C Howard

Class 45: Park Pleasure Championship
1 Breezy Nite Steve Gassen Brenda Kelly
2 I'm A Crackerjack Wyatt Dehart Paula Schmidt/Kathy Capsuto Trust

Class 46: Open Hackney Pony
1 Heartland Dressed To Impress Mary Gaylord McClean Golden Creek Farm
2 Heartland Whirlwind Kathy Buente Kathy Buente

Class 47: Adult Show Pleasure Championship



1 Doctor Simon Dottie Shaw Dottie Shaw
2 Baxter Black Alexa Noble Alexa Noble
3 Reedan's Whodunit Angela Mangine Angela & Marsha Mangine
4 Worthy Sir Danielle Dubay-Navarro Johanna Kapioltas
5 The King's Charms Mollie Kregor Charles McKibben
6 Ch Golden Market Carol Hibner Carole L Whitt Revocable Trust
7 The Heir To The Kingdom Dianna Maynard Diana Maynard
8 Tango's Private Matter Ali Hagan Cecelia & Ali Hagan

AS All The Candy Austin Kucera Betty Jarrell



Class 48: Open 3-Gaited
1 Nutter Butter Keith Harger Sally Groub Gayeski
2 Roselane's Nite Show Gerhart Roos Leanne & Diane Asper
3 CH A Travelin' Man Chris Reiser Cheryl Friedman
4 Dice O Mighty Ethan Roetman Patricia Misko

Class 49: ASB Western Country Pleasure
1 Cheetah's Admiral Holly Stanley Walker Ginny & Holly Walker
2 Champagne's Miss "T" Phi Barb Oney Barb Oney

Class 50: Open Harness Pony
1 Go Daddy Mary Gaylord McClean Golden Creek Farm

Class 51: Junior Exhibitor Show Pleasure Championship
1 Sophia Galloway Emily Walden Emily Walden
2 MBA's Cary Sure Will Savannah Schoen Tracy Schoen
3 Society Spice Girl Eleanor Madalon John & Dana Madalon
4 Christopher Blue Claire Hensley Kathy Hensley
5 Showtime's Royal Heiress Kaeli McCarty Cheryl Donaldson

Class 52: Open Fine Harness
1 Battlefield Peter Palmer Carl Fisher
2 Simbara's Living Legend Christine Broder Split Decision Farm
3 Royale Tango Derrick Westbrook Susan Hanna
4 True Fortune Jimmy Robertson Frank & Iris James

Class 53: Adult Country Pleasure Championship
1 Pure Royalty Ashley Biggins Ashley Biggins
2 Memories Blue Angel Kathy Capsuto Walker Escalade Stables
3 Foxy Camilla Aubrey Sloan Lambert Sloan Enterprises
4 The Boogie Woogie Man Alissa Leonard Edward Leonard
5 Evoq Danielle Dubay-Navarro Danielle Dubay-Navarro
6 Juicy Fruit Karen Thompson Karen Thompson
7 Worthy Sunset Judy Dolwick Jim Dolwick
8 Maybe I Will Cara Simms Melanie Stivers

AS Diamonds And Bling Andi Bittker Andrea Bittker
AS I'm Bi-N-Rich Emma Redman Hannah Stilwell

Class 54: Open Road Horse
1 Hot Lips Jimmy Robertson Willow Wind Stables
2 Hottest Thing In Town Joe Jenkins Joe Jenkins

Class 55: Adult 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
1 Soquili's Gone With The Wind Christine Broder Split Decision Farm
2 Callaway's Can't You See Stevie Bagdarasian Kathy Bagdasarian
3 Freshly Dipped Rachel Seifert Rachel Seifert
4 True To You Cindy Syders Carl Fisher
5 Power Point Meagan Hensler Horizon Saddlebreds
6 My Royal Highness Kathy Capsuto Walker Escalade Stables
7 CC Common Love Jen Halverson Deborah Halverson

Class 56: Show Pleasure Driving Championhip



1 Honey I'm Good Sally Grieme Perry & Sally Grieme
2 I'm The Prince Of Peace Don Jolliff Wendy Winstead
3 Harlem's Nightcap Dan Hall Dan & Susan Hall
4 Kourageous Kat of Silver Oaks Beth Rohert Beth & Mark Rohert
5 Clearly Topless Colby Hoover Sarah Hoover

Class 57: 5-Gaited Open
1 Don't Ask Me Chad Graham Pleasantview Farm LLC
2 Good Fellows Park Rob Byers Aurora Farms LLC
3 Lady Leah Jerry Hutson Susan White
4 My Precious Present Wyatt Dehart Jack Cumber


